Illinois law.
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Section 404.23  Health Requirements for Staff and Volunteers 

a)	All staff members shall have an initial medical examination which provides evidence that they are free of communicable diseases, including active tuberculosis, or physical and mental conditions which affect their ability to perform assigned duties. 

b)	Staff shall be re-examined at least once every two years. 

c)	Cooks, nutritionists, dietitians, kitchen helpers and others assisting in the preparation, serving and handling of food and utensils shall have culture tests when required by the examining physician or by local health ordinances. 

d)	The above requirements are applicable to volunteers who have direct contact with children. 
